

Manjit Kaur

Vs

Mukhtiar Singh

1

Present: Sh. Gursewak Singh Matharu, Advocate for the petitioner.
Sh. Darshan Singh Sandhu, Advocate for the respondent no.1
and 3.
Respondent no.2 exparte.

File taken up before the Lok Adalat. Learned counsel for the petitioner suffered a statement that he has received information from the family member of petitioner Manjit Kaur that petitioner Manjit Kaur has expired so he plead no instruction in the present petition. Now case is adjourned to 12.02.2018 for further proceedings.

Sahil Sharma
Stenographer-III

(Neeraj Kumar Singla)
Presiding Officer, Lok Adalat
Payal. (UID No. PB0354)
Dated: 10.02.2018

Members